PLEASE NOTE: The date has to be set correctly in the PMF Master (Summary Table tab) for the Qtr being reported in order that the
data for "Data at the same period last year" to be shown correctly, e.g. Qtr 1 01/08, Qtr 2 01/10, Qtr 3 01/01 and Qtr 4 01/04. If the date
in the PMF has to change you must SAVE the doc after changing it and then refresh the PIVOT.
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CUL 008a

% of the adult population
physically inactive, doing less
than 30 minutes moderate
activity per week

Annual

Smaller

%

26 28

25

27

25

Qtr 2 Data available later this year/early next
year.

CUL 009a

% of the adult population
physically active, doing 150
minutes moderate activity per
week

Annual

Bigger

%

62 60

63

59

63

Qtr 2 Data available later this year/early next
year.

CUL 010a

% of the adult population taking
part in sport and physical
activity at least twice in the last
month

Annual

Bigger

%

77 75

/6

75

/6

Qtr 2 Data available later this year/early next
year.

CUL 063

Number of school pupils
participating in the sports
development programme

Monthly

Bigger

Num

12,546

20,052

8,251

6,355

9,639

9,639

15,000

Qtr 2 Number of pupils participating higher
than at the same period last year. Should
meet end of year target.

CUL 064

Number of individuals
participating in the community
sports development programme

Monthly

Bigger

Num

7,864

7,900

4,149

1,878

3,685

3,685

8,000

Qtr 2 Slightly lower level of attendances to
sessions as last year.

PBH 009

(PHOF 2.01) Low birth weight
of term babies

Annual

Smaller

%

2.8 3.0

2.8

2.1

3.4

Qtr 2.

PBH 013c

(PHOF 2.02ii) % of all infants
due a 6-8 week check that are
totally or partially breastfed

Annual

Bigger

%

44 31

31

34

34

34

Qtr 2.

PBH 014

(PHOF 2.03) % of women who
smoke at time of delivery

Annual

Smaller

%

11 16

20

15

16

Qtr 2.

PBH 016

(PHOF 2.04) Rate of under-18
conceptions

Annual

Smaller

Num/Rate

19 25

27

27

25

24

Qtr 2.

PBH 018

(PHOF 2.05ii) Child
development - Proportion of
children aged 2-2v2yrs offered
ASQ-3 as part of the Healthy
Child Programme or integrated
review

Annual

Bigger

%

39 93

85

32

88

Qtr 2.

PBH 020

(PHOF 2.06i) Excess weight
among primary school age
children in Reception year

Annual

Smaller

%

23 25

24

23

24

25

Qtr 2.

PBH 021

(PHOF 2.06ii) Excess weight
among primary school age
children in Year 6

Annual

Smaller

%

34 37

36

35

35

37

Qtr 2.

PBH 024

(PHOF 2.07i) Hospital
admissions caused by
unintentional and deliberate
injuries to children (0-4 years of
age)

Annual

Smaller

Per 10,000
POpP

126 182

225

208

233

Qtr 2.

PBH 026

(PHOF 2.07i) Hospital
admissions caused by
unintentional and deliberate
injuries to children (0-14 years
of age)

Annual

Smaller

Per 10,000
pPop

102 146

165

144

167

Qtr 2.

PBH 027

(PHOF 2.07ii) Hospital
admissions caused by
unintentional and deliberate
injuries to children (15-24 years
of age)

Annual

Smaller

Per 10,000
POpP

129 152

174

149

186

Qtr 2.

PBH 029

(PHOF 2.09) Smoking
prevalence — 15 year olds

Annual

Smaller

%

8.2 10

9.0

Qtr 2.

PBH 031

(PHOF 2.10ii) Emergency
Hospital Admissions for
Intentional Self-Harm

Annual

197 231

230

194

Qtr 2.

PBH 033

(PHOF 2.14) Prevalence of
smoking among persons aged
18 years and over

Annual

Smaller

%

15 16

19

18

17

14

17

Qtr 2.




Latest data
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(PHOF 2.15i) Successful
PBH 035i |completion of drug treatment - Annual Bigger % 6.7 5.2 - 5.9 4.8 2.8 - - - - - J - - Qtr 2.
opiate users
(PHOF 2.15ii) Successful
PBH 035ii [completion of drug treatment - Annual Bigger % 37 27 - 40 35 30 - - - - - J - - Qtr 2.
non-opiate users
.. |(PHOF 2.15iii) Successful : 0 ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
PBH 035iii completion of alcohol treatment Annual Bigger Yo 39 31 41 40 37 J Qtr 2.
Qtr 2 The latest data (2016/17) shows
Darlington has a greater rate of admissions
PBH 044 (PH(_)F_2.18) Alcohgl related Annual Smaller Per 100,000 636 366 ) 208 239 269 ) ) ) ) ) ! ) ) to hospital due to .dlseases caused by
admissions to hospital pop alcohol consumption than the England
average. This is an increase from 2015/16
data which was 739.
(PHOF 2.22iv) Cumulative
percentage of eligible Qtr 2 The latest data ( 2013/14 to 2017/18)
population aged 40-74 offered : 0 ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) shows Darlington is performing statistically
PBH 046 an NHS Health Check who Annual Bigger /o 49 44 46 48 46 T similar to the England average and
received an NHS Health Check statistically better than the North East.
in the five year period
(PHOF 3.02) Rate of chlamydia Per 100.000
PBH 048 |detection per 100,000 young Annual Bigger o ’ 1,882 2,033 - 1,484 1,868 2,132 1,992 2,132 - - - - J - - Qtr 2.
people aged 15to 24 POp
(PHOF 3.04) People presenting
PBH 050 |with HIV at a late stage of Annual Smaller % 40 47 - 46 45 - - - - - - T - - Qtr 2.
infection
(PHOF 3.08) Adjusted antibiotic E?etdruzcggr? cl)?tziigfc:ﬁc(zlls?grir;tr? O\fvithin the
PBH 052 |prescribing in primary care by Annual Smaller Num/Rate 1.0 1.2 - - 1.2 1.2 1.3 1 - - - - J - - : P J
local NHS is worse than both England and
the NHS
the North East.
(PHOF 4.02) Proportion of five
PBH 054 |year old children free from Annual Bigger Num/Rate 75 72 - 65 - 74 - - - - - T - - Qtr 2.
dental decay** (NHSOF 3.7i)
(PHOF 4.04ii) Age-standardised
rate of mortality considered
preventable from all
PBH 056 |cardiovascular diseases (incl. Annual Smaller Per 120’000 47 55 - 57 51 57 - - - - - J - - Qtr 2.
heart disease and stroke) in Pop
those aged <75 per 100,000
population
(PHOF 4.05i) Age-standardised
pBH 05  |2te Of mortality from all cancers| o | smapier | PEr199.0001 457 161 : 153 162 158 : - : : : 0 : : Qtr2.
In persons less than 75 years of pop
age per 100,000 population
(PHOF 4.07i) Age-standardised
PBH 060 rqte of mprtahty from respiratory Annual Smaller Per 100,000 33 42 ) 33 36 ) ) ) ) ) ) U ) ) otr 2.
disease in persons less than 75 pop

years per 100,000 population




