PLEASE No data for "Da	OTE: The date has to be set cor ta at the same period last year" in the PMF has to chang	rectly in the to be show je you must	e PMF Mast yn correctly t SAVE the	ter (Summary ⁻ /, e.g. Qtr 1 01 doc after chan	Table tab) fo I/08, Qtr 2 01 nging it and t	or the Qtr being I/10, Qtr 3 01/01 then refresh the	reported in or and Qtr 4 01/0 PIVOT.	der that the 04. If the dat	Date PMF	Master set t:	01/	/10/18										
	Health &												30		То	tal		30]	30	Total]
DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL	Partnerships	Scrutiny Adults & Hous Children & Yo	sing pung People	Directorate Children and Adult Se Economic Growth &	Servi	h AD / Head munity Services	Key / Manage Key Key - Q? Key - Q1	er /	Reported Annual Monthly				1	Better	er than same from when la			7		U	Better than target	
		Efficiency & R Health & Par Place	esources tnerships	Chief Executive Children and Adults Se Economic Growth Neighbourhood Servic	ervices Adult S	Learning and Skills Social Care Management & Invest Executive	Key - Q2 Key - Q3 Key - Q4		Annual - Sept Biennial Quarterly				0		ame as same ne from when			1		0	Achieving target	
11/12/18 	2040			Resources Group	Darlin Early Y	nissioning, Performance Igton Partnership Years omic Initiative	Contract Corporate Gove Delete Key / Board	ernance					1	= Not as g	good as sam			18		0	Missing target	
09:13:08	2019												 28	5			4		30	No Target		
01/10/18 Indicator Num	Indicator Description	Reported	What is best	Measure of unit	Latest England Av	v Latest North East Av	Latest other benchmark Av		2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	Data at same period last year	Latest data performance	June	Sept	Sept - Num		Trend from when last reported	Sept Target	Qtr 2 - Sept compare to target		Com
	% of the adult population physically inactive, doing less than 30 minutes moderate activity per week	Annual	Smaller	%	26	28	-	-	-	25	27	25		-	-	-	-	↓	-		-	Qtr 2 Data available la year.
CUL 009a	% of the adult population physically active, doing 150 minutes moderate activity per week	Annual	Bigger	%	62	60	-	-	-	63	59	63		-	-	· ·	-	Ļ	-		-	Qtr 2 Data available la year.
	% of the adult population taking part in sport and physical activity at least twice in the last month	Annual	Bigger	%	77	75	-	-	-	76	75	76		-	-	-	-	Ļ	-		-	Qtr 2 Data available la year.
CUL 063	Number of school pupils participating in the sports development programme	Monthly	Bigger	Num	-	-	-	-	-	12,546	20,052	8,251	1	6,355	9,639	9,639					15,000	Qtr 2 Number of pupil than at the same perio meet end of year targ
CUL 064	Number of individuals participating in the community sports development programme	Monthly	Bigger	Num	-	-	-	-	-	7,864	7,900	4,149	↓	1,878	3,685	3,685						Qtr 2 Slightly lower lev sessions as last year.
PBH 009	(PHOF 2.01) Low birth weight of term babies	Annual	Smaller	%	2.8	3.0	-	2.8	2.1	3.4	-			-	-	-	-	\downarrow	-		-	Qtr 2 .
PBH 013c	(PHOF 2.02ii) % of all infants due a 6-8 week check that are totally or partially breastfed	Annual	Bigger	%	44	31	31	34	34	34	-			-	-	· ·	-	↔	-		-	Qtr 2 .
PBH 014	(PHOF 2.03) % of women who smoke at time of delivery	Annual	Smaller	%	11	16	-	20	15	16	-			-	-	-	-	\downarrow	-		-	Qtr 2 .
PBH 016	 (PHOF 2.04) Rate of under-18 conceptions (PHOF 2.05ii) Child development - Proportion of children aged 2.21/vrs. offered 	Annual	Smaller	Num/Rate	19	25	27	27	25	24	-			-	-	· ·	-	↑	-		-	Qtr 2 .
	children aged 2-2½yrs offered ASQ-3 as part of the Healthy Child Programme or integrated review	Annual	Bigger	%	89	93	85	-	32	88	-			-	-	-	-	↑	-		-	Qtr 2 .
	 (PHOF 2.06i) Excess weight among primary school age children in Reception year (PHOF 2.06ii) Excess weight 	Annual	Smaller	%	23	25	24	23	24	25	-			-	-	-	-	Ļ	-		-	Qtr 2 .
	among primary school age children in Year 6	Annual	Smaller	%	34	37	36	35	35	37	-			-	-	-	-	↓	-		-	Qtr 2 .
	(PHOF 2.07i) Hospital admissions caused by unintentional and deliberate injuries to children (0-4 years of age)	Annual	Smaller	Per 10,000 pop	126	182	-	225	208	233	-			-	-	· ·	-	Ļ	-		-	Qtr 2 .
	(PHOF 2.07i) Hospital admissions caused by unintentional and deliberate injuries to children (0-14 years of age)	Annual	Smaller	Per 10,000 pop	102	146	-	165	144	167	-			-	-	-	-	¥	_		_	Qtr 2 .
PBH 027	(PHOF 2.07ii) Hospital admissions caused by unintentional and deliberate injuries to children (15-24 years of age)	Annual	Smaller	Per 10,000 pop	129	152	-	174	149	186	-			-	-	-	-	↓	-		-	Qtr 2 .
PBH 029	(PHOF 2.09) Smoking prevalence – 15 year olds	Annual	Smaller	%	8.2	10	-	9.0	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		-		-	Qtr 2 .
	(PHOF 2.10ii) Emergency Hospital Admissions for Intentional Self-Harm	Annual			197	231	-	230	194	-	-			-	-	·	-		-		-	Qtr 2 .
	(PHOF 2.14) Prevalence of smoking among persons aged 18 years and over	Annual	Smaller	%	15	16	-	19	18	17	14	17		-	-	· ·	-	↑	-		-	Qtr 2 .

g	
et	
d	
	Comments
	Qtr 2 Data available later this year/early next year.
	Qtr 2 Data available later this year/early next year.
	Qtr 2 Data available later this year/early next year.
	Qtr 2 Number of pupils participating higher than at the same period last year. Should meet end of year target.
	Qtr 2 Slightly lower level of attendances to sessions as last year.
	Qtr 2 .

Indicator Num	Indicator Description	Reported	What is best	Measure of unit	Latest England Av	Latest North	Latest other benchmark Av		2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	Data at same period last year	Latest data performance from same period last year	June	Sept	Sept - Num	Sept - Den	Trend from when last reported	Sept Target	Qtr 2 - Sept compare to target	Year End Target
	(PHOF 2.15i) Successful completion of drug treatment - opiate users	Annual	Bigger	%	6.7	5.2	-	5.9	4.8	2.8	-			-	-	-	-	\downarrow	-		-
PBH 035ii	(PHOF 2.15ii) Successful completion of drug treatment - non-opiate users	Annual	Bigger	%	37	27	-	40	35	30	-			-	-	-	-	↓	-		-
PBH 035iii	(PHOF 2.15iii) Successful completion of alcohol treatment	Annual	Bigger	%	39	31	-	41	40	37	-			-	-	-	-	↓	-		-
PBH 044	(PHOF 2.18) Alcohol related admissions to hospital	Annual	Smaller	Per 100,000 pop	636	866	-	708	739	769	_			-	-	-	-	\downarrow	-		-
	(PHOF 2.22iv) Cumulative percentage of eligible population aged 40-74 offered an NHS Health Check who received an NHS Health Check in the five year period	Annual	Bigger	%	49	44	-	-	-	46	48	46		-	-	-	-	1	-		-
PBH 048	(PHOF 3.02) Rate of chlamydia detection per 100,000 young people aged 15 to 24	Annual	Bigger	Per 100,000 pop	1,882	2,033	-	1,484	1,868	2,132	1,992	2,132		-	-	-	-	\downarrow	-		-
PBH 050	(PHOF 3.04) People presenting with HIV at a late stage of infection	Annual	Smaller	%	40	47	-	46	45	-	_			-	-	-	-	1	-		-
PBH 052	(PHOF 3.08) Adjusted antibiotic prescribing in primary care by the NHS	Annual	Smaller	Num/Rate	1.0	1.2	-	-	1.2	1.2	1.3	1		-	-	-	-	\downarrow	-		-
	(PHOF 4.02) Proportion of five year old children free from dental decay** (NHSOF 3.7i)	Annual	Bigger	Num/Rate	75	72	-	65	-	74	-			-	-	-	-	1	-		-
PBH 056	(PHOF 4.04ii) Age-standardised rate of mortality considered preventable from all cardiovascular diseases (incl. heart disease and stroke) in those aged <75 per 100,000 population	Annual	Smaller	Per 100,000 pop	47	55	-	57	51	57	_			-	-	-	-	Ļ	-		-
	(PHOF 4.05i) Age-standardised rate of mortality from all cancers in persons less than 75 years of age per 100,000 population		Smaller	Per 100,000 pop	137	161	-	153	162	158	_			_	-	-	_	1	-		-
PBH 060	(PHOF 4.07i) Age-standardised rate of mortality from respiratory disease in persons less than 75 years per 100,000 population		Smaller	Per 100,000 pop	33	42	-	33	36	-	-			-	-	-	-	\downarrow	-		-

1	Comments
	Qtr 2 .
	Qtr 2 .
	Qtr 2 .
	Qtr 2 The latest data (2016/17) shows Darlington has a greater rate of admissions to hospital due to diseases caused by alcohol consumption than the England average. This is an increase from 2015/16 data which was 739.
	Qtr 2 The latest data (2013/14 to 2017/18) shows Darlington is performing statistically similar to the England average and statistically better than the North East.
	Qtr 2 .
	Qtr 2 .
	Qtr 2 The latest data (2017) rate of reduction of antibiotic prescribing within the local NHS is worse than both England and the North East.
	Qtr 2 .